Parks

Algonkian Park Sanctuary Trail (PHT access) https://birdingvirginia.org/loudoun/hotspots/algonkian-regional-park-sanctuary-trail
Algonkian Regional Park (PHT access) https://www.novaparks.com/parks/algonkian-regional-park

Ashburn Park- Dinosaur Park https://www.loudoun.gov/Facilities/Facility/Details/Ashburn-Park-2

Ashburn Knolls - https://storymaps.arcgis.com/stories/6db5700a0eb04352ba8eb8e1a20e1da5

Bald Hill Road NOVA Parks - Google maps location near Park cabin
Balls Bluff Battlefield Regional Park https://www.novaparks.com/parks/balls-bluff-battlefield-regional-park

*Banshee Reeks Nature Preserve https://www.loudoun.gov/1277/Banshee-Reeks-Nature-Preserve
Battle of Middleburg/Mt Defiance Historic Park https://www.novaparks.com/parks/battle-of-middleburg-mt-defiance-historic-park

Battle of Upperville- Goose Creek Historic Park https://www.novaparks.com/parks/battle-of-upperville-goose-creek-historic-park
Bazil Newman Riverfront Park https://www.loudoun.gov/Facilities/Facility/Details/Elizabeth-Mills-Riverfront-Park-31

Bear's Den Overlook https://www.visitloudoun.org/listing/bears-den-overlook/2684/
Beaverdam Reservoir Trail https://www.novaparks.com/parks/beaverdam-reservoir

Beth Miller (W&OD Trail access) https://www.loudoun.gov/Facilities/Facility/Details/Beth-Miller-Park-20
Blackburn Trail Center https://www.facebook.com/BlackburnTrailCenter/ - Alltrails access

Brambleton Regional Park https://www.novaparks.com/parks/brambleton-regional-park
Brandon Park (ball fields & playground)

Broadlands Wetlands Nature Preserve http://broadlandsnaturally.org/broadlands-wetland-mitigation-nature-preserve/

*Location of an LWC Advocacy Current Campaign!
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Carrvale_Park (fields)
Catoctin Park- Skate Plaza

Chapman DeMary Trail https://www.facebook.com/ChapmanDeMaryTrail/

Claude Moore Park https://www.loudoun.gov/1285/Claude-Moore-Park
Conklin Community Park (ball fields, fishing/retention pond)

Edgar Tillet Memorial Park - https://storymaps.arcgis.com/stories/6db5700a0eb04352ba8eb8e1a20e1das
Edward's Landing Park (PHT access) https://www.visitloudoun.org/listing/edwards-landing-park/467/

Evergreen Mills Trailhead Park https://storymaps.arcais.com/stories/6db5700a0eb04352ba8eb8e1a20e1dad
Fireman's Field https://www.visitloudoun.org/listing/firemans-field/365/

Foxridge Park (W&OD Trail access) https://www.leesburgva.gov/Home/Components/FacilityDirectory/FacilityDirectory/35/5725
*Franklin Regional Park https://www.loudoun.gov/franklinpark

Frasier Preserve_(playground)
Freedom (playground/ball fields)

Georgetown Park (W&OD Trail access) https://www.leesburgva.gov/Home/Components/FacilityDirectory/FacilityDirectory/37/5725
Gilbert's Corner https://www.novaparks.com/parks/qgilberts-corner-regional-park

Goose Creek Pointe Park https://storymaps.arcqgis.com/stories/6db5700a0eb04352ba8eb8e1a20e1das
Greenway Park https://www.leesburgva.gov/Home/Components/FacilityDirectory/FacilityDirectory/46/5725

Hal & Berni Hanson Regional Park https://www.loudoun.gov/5786/Hal-Berni-Hanson-Regional-Park
Heron Overlook Park https://storymaps.arcgis.com/stories/6db5700a0eb04352ba8eb8e1a20e1da5

Ida Lee Park https://www.leesburgva.gov/Home/Components/FacilityDirectory/FacilityDirectory/29/5725

Ida Lee Park - Native Tree Walk https://www.leesburgva.gov/departments/parks-recreation/town-parks/native-tree-walk

Keep Loudoun Beautiful Park https://www.loudoun.gov/Facilities/Facility/Details/34

Riverpoint Trail hitps://www.loudoun.gov/Facilities/Facility/Details/Kephart-Bridge-Landing-30

Appalachian Trail Keys Gap

Kincora Heron Trail https://www.kincora.com/nature/

Leesburg Bike Trail Network (Blue, Green, W&OD trails) https://www.leesburgva.gov/visitors/outdoor-recreation/bike-trail-network
Loudoun Water Trails https://www.loudounwater.org/community/our-trails

Lyndora Park https://www.loudoun.gov/Facilities/Facility/Details/Lyndora-Park-39
Meadow Glen Park https://www.loudoun.gov/Facilities/Facility/Details/Meadow-Glen-Park-89

Mervin Jackson Park https://www.leesburgva.gov/Home/Components/FacilityDirectory/FacilityDirectory/56/5725
Morven Park https://www.morvenpark.org/mansion/visit/gardens-grounds/trails.html

National Recreation and Park Association https://www.nrpa.org/about-national-recreation-and-park-association/map-and-directions/
Olde lzaak Walton Park https://www.leesburgva.gov/Home/Components/FacilityDirectory/FacilityDirectory/42/5725

Philip A Bolen Memorial Park Loop https://www.loudoun.gov/1284/Philip-A-Bolen-Memorial-Park
Phillips Farm Trail https://www.visitloudoun.org/listing/phillips-farm-trail/4650/ - Waterford Foundation link
Piscataway Crossing Regional Park (formerly White's Ford Regional Park)

*Location of an LWC Advocacy Current Campaign!
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https://www.novaparks.com/parks/piscataway-crossing-regional-park

Potomac Crossing Park (trail connects to Ball's Bluff) https://www.visitloudoun.org/listing/potomac-crossing-park/466/

Potomac Green Community Park https://www.loudoun.gov/5390/Potomac-Green-Community-Park
Potomac Heritage National Scenic Trail https://www.nationalparks.org/explore/parks/potomac-heritage-national-scenic-trail#

Raflo Park (W&OD Trail access) https://www.leesburgva.gov/Home/Components/FacilityDirectory/FacilityDirectory/33/5725
Red Rocks Wilderness Overlook Regional Park https://www.novaparks.com/parks/red-rock-wilderness-overlook-regional-park

Reserve_at Rokeby Farms
Robinson Park (ball fields)

Rotary Park (Basketball & playground)

Rust Nature Sanctuary https://www.novaparks.com/parks/rust-sanctuary

*Sleeter Lake Park https://www.roundhillva.org/sleeter-lake-park/pages/sleeter-lake-park-fags
Stream Valley Park https://www.loudoun.gov/Facilities/Facility/Details/Broad-Run-Stream-Valley-Park-230

Sugarland Run Stream Valley Park https://storymaps.arcgis.com/stories/6db5700a0eb04352ba8eb8e1a20e1das
Suzanne R Kane Nature Preserve https://www.purcellvilleva.gov/962/Suzanne-R-Kane-Nature-Preserve

*Sweet Run State park - https://www.dcr.virginia.gov/state-parks/sweet-run

Temple Hall Farm Regional Park https://www.novaparks.com/parks/temple-hall-farm-regional-park
Vetern's Park Trailhead https://www.leesburgva.gov/Home/Components/FacilityDirectory/FacilityDirectory/50/5725

Trailside Park (W&OD Trail access) https://www.loudoun.gov/Facilities/Facility/Details/Trailside-Park-21
Tuscarora Creek Park- (W&OD Trail access) https://www.leesburgva.gov/Home/Components/FacilityDirectory/FacilityDirectory/48/5725

Two Creeks Trail Area Loop https://www.singletracks.com/bike-trails/two-creeks-trail-area/

Vestals Gap Overlook Park https://www.loudoun.gov/Facilities/Facility/Details/Vestals-Gap-Overlook-Park-91
Veteran's Park at Balls Bluff Park link

*Washington Washington & Old Dominion Railroad Regional Park

https://www.novaparks.com/parks/washington-and-old-dominion-railroad-regional-park
Just outside Loudoun County: Shenandoah University River Campus at Cool Spring Battlefield

https://www.su.edu/cool-spring/visitor-information/trails/

Craft Beverage Businesses

50 West Vineyard https://www.50westvineyards.com/

Sunset Hills Vineyard htips://www.sunsethillsvinevard.com/

Grandale Farm / 868 winery https://868estatevineyards.com/ https://www.grandalerestaurant.com/
*Vanish https://vanishbeer.com/

Breaux Vineyards https://www.breauxvineyards.com/

*Location of an LWC Advocacy Current Campaign!
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More Businesses

Oatlands self-guided grounds and trails - $10 entrance fee
Salamander Resort - Salamander Resort Trails, Middleburg.

You don’t have to stay in one of the gorgeous rooms at the Salamander Resort to enjoy their miles of trails through the woods and
fields on their 340-acre property. Stop by the front desk for a map of trails to enjoy on foot, bike, or horse. Afterwards, you might
even want to treat yourself to a massage at their spa!

Ravens Rock, Bluemont

This slightly longer hike, across the highway from Bears Den, tends to be less crowded. The views are great, and rock climbers
can often be seen here. (It's known to them as “Crescent Rock.”) Turn right onto Ravens Rock Road off Route 7 and go almost 2
miles to a gate and parking area. If you park lower down on Route 7, in the AT parking area, your hike in will be a longer, steeper 5
miles.

Hill School Nature Trail & Polly Rowley Arboretum, Middleburg - pocket parking at gravel lots at the school
Cross the newly redone bridge at the southern terminus of Pendleton Street to access a walking path of just over 2 miles that

winds through 137 acres of gently rolling fields, streams, wetlands and woods on the Hill School property. Right across the bridge,
the school dedicated the Polly Rowley Arboretum, with many species of trees.

*Location of an LWC Advocacy Current Campaign!
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